Original Sheet No. 25 WN U-2 LakeLand Village Water Company

For Commission's Receipt Stamp

SCHEDULE No. 7 Company Water System Plan Surcharge

Availability

This schedule is available to any and all LakeLand Village Water Co. current customers, a Comprehensive Water Plan WAC 246-290-010 to maintain The State of Washington Department of Health standards of quantity and quality. The surcharge is to recover 70% of the \$100,000.00 loan required to complete the plan, plus interest charges and state excise taxes.

Applicable

Applicable to any and all connections or customers of LakeLand Village Water Co.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary periods, unless seasonal rates apply per this tariff. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service and will be in addition to other charges as provided in this tariff.

This surcharge is to update our Comprehensive Water System Plan WAC 246-296 as required by The State of Washington Department of Health.

Surcharge will begin on February 1, 2024 and end on January 31, 2034 or upon recovery of 70 % of the loan (principal plus interest and excise taxes) whichever occurs first.

Surcharge may be paid (within 90 days of effective date) in a one-time payment sum of \$81.37 per customer and save on interest cost.

Monthly Charge	Rate	
Monthly Surcharge per customer with interest	\$ 1.10	

Issued Date:	12/21/2023	Effective Date:	02/01/2024	
Issued By:	LakeLand Vil	lage Water Company		
By:Richar	d A. Anderson	Title:	_Vice President	